ORDINANCE NO. 329

AN ORDINANCE TO ALTER, REARRANGE AND EXTEND THE

CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF PELHAM, ALABAMA SO AS TO

EMBRACE AND INCLUDE WITHIN THE CORPORATE AREA OF SAID
' CITY ALL TERRITORY WITHIN SUCH CORPORATE LIMITS AND ALSO
CERTAIN OTHER TERRITORY CONTIGUOUS TO SAID CITY.

e

" WHEREAS, a certain petition signed by the property owners requesting territory therein

described be annexed to the City of Pelham, together with a map of said territory showing 1ts

relationship to the cnrpﬁrate limits of the City has been filed with the City Clerk of the City of

Pelham; and

WHEREAS. the Council has determined and found that the matters set forth and alleged

in said petition are true, and that it is in the public interest that said property be annexed to the
City of Pelham; ’

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Pelham as
ful}nws: |

Section 1. That said Council hereby assents to the annexation of said territory to the City
of Pelham, Alabama, the corporate limits of the City to be extended and rearranged pursuant to
the prﬂvisiﬁns of Chapter 42, Article 2, Code of Alabama 1975 (Sections 11-42-20 through 11-42-
43, as amended) so as to embrace and include said territory, in addition to the territory already
within its present corporate limits, within the corporate area of said City, which said territory is
not within the corporate limits or "City Boundary" of another municipality. Said territory 1s
described as follows:

See Attached

Section 2. The City of Pelham hereby agrees to comply with those provisions of Act No.
604 enacted at the 1976 Regular Session of the Legislature of Alabama pertaining to the
assumption and payment of an annexed fire district debt or the payment to said fire district of an
amount equal to six times the amount of dllES! that the portion of said fire district being annexed
paid to said fire district during the preceding year.

Section 3. That the City Clerk shali file a certified copy of this ordinance containing an

saccurate description of said annexed territory with the Probate Judge of Shelby County, Alabama,

and also cause a copy of this ordinance to be published in a newspaper of general circulation in
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Q‘M ?W a member of the City Council of the City of Pelham, moved that all rules
wllich would prevent the immediate consideration of Ordinance No.329, hereupon attached, be
suspenﬂed and immediate consideration given to the passage of said Ordinance. Said motion was
seconded by M LS ., a member, and upon a roll call vote was unanimously
passed. The vote,ofsaid motion was as follows:

Bobby Hayes

Mayor Y
/
Willard Payne _
Council Member (
/
Mike Dickens |
Council Member W
Ken Maynard
Counci! Member by
/
Karyl Rice
Council Member b
5 /
Jim Phillips
Council Member 6/
THEREUPON “W% a member moved and rHQ , a
member seconded fhe move that said Ordinance be given vote. Said O e passed by vote of

all members of the Council present and the Mayor declared the same passed.

ADOPTED this the /4 day of SLI’Jﬂ;p 19 9% .

Council Member
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| _Council Member
Seal e
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JEB PARTNERS, L.L.P.

*‘- 2101 Highland Avenue, Suite 700
Birmingham, AL 35205
205/939-4440; fax 205/939-4441

September 8, 1998

- Mayor Bobby Hayes
City of Pelham
Post Office Box 1419
Pelham, AL 35124 -

RE: Petition to Annex Land
Dear Mayor Hayes:
‘This letter is 1o request the annexation of 40+ acres of undeveloped land into the City of

Pelhams. This property is presently owned By Clara Mae Pardue, and enclosed you will find 2
letter from her authorizing me to pursue annexation.

The subject land is adjacent to another parcel which is in the City of Petham and we prefer a
that the entire 74.7-acre tract is in Pelham before closing the contract to purchase the property.
Sipce we are uncertain concerning the development uses for the property, we assume the anpexed
parcei will come in as it is currently zoned in Shelby County.

Enclosed you will find a map and legal description of the property to be annexed as well
as the completed annexation checklist we were provided by your staff. It is my understanding that
with the submittaf of this letter and the accompanying information this matter will be heard by the
City Council on September 14, 1998.

Thank you for your consideration of this request. If you have questions or require more
mformation, please call me at 939.4440.

Sincerely,
JEB PARTNERS, L.L.P.

Marc

MAE/bcy P.a2
SEP-B8-1998 1711 |
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S'cptember 1, 1998 .

Mayor Bobby Hayes
City of Pelham

. PO Box 1419
Pelham, AL 35124

Dear Mayor Hayes:

I hereby grant permission for Mr. Marc A. Eason to petition on my behalf for annexation into the city
limits of Pefham on approximately forty acres 4s shown on the attached exhibit A {Tax ID pumber
53-1*?-9—30-0—2).. Should there be any questions surrounding this letter vou may contact Mr. Frank
Dominick at Dominick, Fletcher & Young. His telephone number 1s 939.0033.

Sincerely,

Ms, Carolic Pardue

0 Conadie Yande/

Enclosed .
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Legal Deseription

cmmammﬂmﬁmm,rmmmwz West, thence East
134330, thence right 88° 57 27, 1314.6, thence right 90° S0' 36", 13203, thence right

90° 09' 437, 1309.75" 1o the Point of Beginning. Seid parce! contains 40 acres, more or fess.
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Not applicable

To get two parcels comprising a larger tract

into the samg jurigdiction and to obtain ﬁorviucs;

frem the ity of Pelhanm,
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